
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING:   12 February 2007

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(10) Output:   Internal Product

Senator Crossin (L&CA 11) asked:

Can I ask you to take on notice a list of DVDs that are currently produced for internal and external use, the cost of the production of each and the intended use of each.


Answer:

Five DVDs were produced for the launch and promotion of the Client Service Improvement Programme (CSIP) and follow-up information programs in every capital city and some overseas posts.


1. SES officer presentations – production cost: $10 860.
2. Global Feedback Unit promotional DVD - production cost: $4009.
3. Message from the Assistant Secretary, Client Service Strategies Branch, on the CSIP

– produced in-house using departmental resources. Reproduction cost: $250.
4. Message from Deputy Secretary Carmel McGregor on the CSIP - production cost:

$1802.
5. Speeches delivered during the CSIP launch - production cost: $1900.


The following DVDs were produced by the National Communications Branch:


1. Border Operations Centre – Video News Release for use by external media organisations - produced in-house using departmental resources.

2. Biometrics – produced in-house using departmental resources for internal use at detention centres.

3. Congolese humanitarian settlers reunion – produced in-house using departmental resources for internal use.

4. Entry Operations Centre introductory video for inclusion on CD Airline Liaison Officers training course – produced in-house using departmental resources for internal use.

5. Secretary’s presentations to staff:
• Deputy Secretary IT – production cost: $3070.
• The DIMA Plan launch –for internal use. Production cost: $2979.
• Systems for People – produced in-house using departmental resources for

internal use.
• Citizenship, Settlement and Multicultural Affairs – produced in-house using departmental resources for internal use.
• End of year messages from minister, parliamentary secretary and secretary –

produced in-house using departmental resources for internal use.


• Australia Day Awards – produced in-house using departmental resources for internal use.

6. Compliance training course – produced in-house using departmental resources for internal use.

7. Briefing on the new Integrated Compliance, Case Management and Detention Business model – produced in-house using departmental resources for internal use.

8. DIAC leaders – produced in-house using departmental resources for internal use.

